
* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         11-09-22 * Los  : 12.30             S:0081 * 

* Diest                    * 118 Alle duiven            * Basis: 120000            P:   1 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0.10  0.20  0.30  1.00  2.00            0.10  0.20  0.30            0.10  0.20  0.30              LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR           

----- ----- ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----           

    5     0     0     0     0 MIES         87     0     0 KAMP         62     7     0 OS2          98   114     5     3     9     8 DIVERSEN  

    5     0     0     0     0 POEL         50     0     0 ERE          16     0     0 AS2       * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk  * Inzet :148.80    

    1     0     0 HEEFT                    71     0     0 PVA           0     0     0 RAKEND    *  12 Deelnemers  * KLACHTEN TOT :

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  1  123802 BE2041518-22 14.04010 1316.8091      -      -      -   8.70   2.50      -      -      -      -      -  2.40  3.00  1.80     -     -   17.11   1

  2 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  1  122617 BE2040779-22 14.05080 1288.8963      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   2

  3 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  3       2 BE2040780-22 14.05140 1287.5429      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   3

  4 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  5  122348 BE2040110-22 14.05500 1276.6748      -      -      -      -   1.50      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.63   4

  5 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  6       2 BE2040005-22 14.06180 1270.4881      -      -      -      -   1.00      -   2.40*     -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    5.39   5

  6 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  3  123141 BE2042931-22 14.06578 1269.9749      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   6

  7 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  3       3 BE2040051-22 14.07060 1260.0206      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   7

  8 TORBEYNS CHAREL      KAGGEVINNE   1  4  1  122041 BE2117799-21 14.07261 1252.5376   0.30   0.50      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.74   8

  9 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  6       2 BE2042927-22 14.08218 1251.8994      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23   9

 10 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 10 10  121819 BE2041672-22 14.07510 1244.9566      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  10

 11 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  4       3 BE2040765-22 14.09040 1237.7221      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  11

 12 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  1  125449 BE2042884-22 14.11371 1234.5115      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  12

 13 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  5  1  124121 BE2042881-22 14.10460 1231.7665      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  13

 14 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  1       4 BE2040018-22 14.09230 1231.0716      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00*     -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  14

 15 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  7       5 BE2040031-22 14.09270 1230.2464      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  15

 16 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  4       6 BE2040023-22 14.09300 1229.6281      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00*     -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  16

 17 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  7       3 BE2042923-22 14.10188 1227.5636      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  17

 18 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 18 10  118001 BE2102006-22 14.06200 1224.9239      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  18

 19 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 18  9       2 BE2102018-22 14.06240 1224.0768      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  19

 20 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 22       2 BE2041593-22 14.11260 1220.5258      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  20

 21 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  2  122935 BE2043001-22 14.10440 1220.4004      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  21

 22 JANTER DANIEL        BEKKEVOORT   1 10  6  114638 BE2042683-20 14.04090 1217.6102      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  22

 23 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 18 14       3 BE2102038-22 14.08250 1198.9941      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  23

 24 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 18 16       4 BE2102004-22 14.08290 1198.1824      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    3.16  24

 25 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  6       2 BE2042990-22 14.13000 1193.5437      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  25

 26 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  1       3 BE2042983-22 14.13030 1192.9646      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  26

 27 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  5       4 BE2042981-22 14.13180 1190.0774      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  27

 28 WILLEMS MARCEL       MOLENSTEDE   1  6  4  123442 BE2040954-22 14.13460 1189.6113      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  28

 29 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  3       5 BE2042997-22 14.13220 1189.3099      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  2.40     -     -     -     -    2.23  29

 30 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 17       3 BE2041570-22 14.14410 1182.6333      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  30

 30 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 20       4 BE2041594-22 14.14410 1182.6333      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  30

 32 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 15       5 BE2041602-22 14.14440 1182.0687      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  32

 33 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  7       6 BE2041510-22 14.15100 1177.1981      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  33

 34 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  5       4 BE2040755-22 14.14100 1177.1232      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  34

 35 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  2       5 BE2040778-22 14.14130 1176.5585      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  35

 36 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 10  9       2 BE2116979-21 14.14030 1170.7737      -      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  36

 37 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 10  1       3 BE2116971-21 14.14110 1169.2753   0.20*     -   0.10*     -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.39  37



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         11-09-22 * Los  : 12.30             S:0081 * 

* Diest                    * 118 Alle duiven            * Basis: 120000            P:   2 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 38 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 19       7 BE2041524-22 14.16240 1163.5526      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  38

 39 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 18 12       5 BE2102029-22 14.11320 1162.1898      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  39

 40 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  8       4 BE2043247-22 14.16028 1161.1963      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  40

 41 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  2       8 BE2041580-22 14.17210 1153.2557      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  41

 42 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  4       6 BE2043002-22 14.16480 1151.0768      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  42

 43 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  7       6 BE2040760-22 14.17120 1143.8153      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  43

 44 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10 10       7 BE2040775-22 14.17510 1136.9217      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  44

 45 TORBEYNS CHAREL      KAGGEVINNE   1  4  2       2 BE2117798-21 14.17281 1135.5996      -      -      -      -      -      -   0.20*  1.50      -      -     -     -     -  0.90  0.80    3.16  45

 46 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  8       9 BE2041573-22 14.19350 1129.7521      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  46

 47 JANTER DANIEL        BEKKEVOORT   1 10  9       2 BE2041654-22 14.11500 1125.7414      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  47

 48 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 10  7       4 BE2088564-22 14.18280 1123.1008      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  48

 49 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 10  4       5 BE2041692-22 14.20280 1102.7670      -      -      -      -      -   0.10      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.21  49

 50 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  6       8 BE2040787-22 14.21280 1100.0329      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  50

 51 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 10  6       6 BE5018813-20 14.22280 1083.1565      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  51

 52 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  2       7 BE2040137-22 14.23320 1077.6395      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  52

 53 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 23      10 BE2041604-22 14.25090 1075.1368      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  53

 54 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  1       5 BE2042939-22 14.24558 1071.4435      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    1.12  54

 55 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 18 15       6 BE2102007-22 14.21160 1060.5243      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  55

 56 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 18  1       7 BE2123029-21 14.21250 1059.0965      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  56

 57 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  8       9 BE2040761-22 14.28300 1034.7426      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  57

 58 WILLEMS MARCEL       MOLENSTEDE   1  6  2       2 BE2040932-22 14.29410 1031.4051      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -      -  1.20     -     -     -     -    2.05  58

 59 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1 10  8       7 BE2041685-22 14.28200 1029.4563      -      -      -      -      -   1.00      -      -      -   9.80  0.60     -     -     -     -   10.60  59

----------------------------------------------------------------------------- Geld buiten de prijzen tot : 1-16.2634,0 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  * STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  2       4 BE2042868-22 15.34141 15.2725,4      -      -      -      -      -      -      -   0.10*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -    0.09   *

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         11-09-22 * Los  : 12.30             S:0081 * 

* Diest                    * 98 Jongen                  * Basis: 120000            P:   1 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0.10  0.20  0.30  1.00  2.00            0.10  0.20  0.30            0.10  0.20  0.30              LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR           

----- ----- ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- -----           ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----           

    0     0     0     0     0 MIES          0     0     0 KAMP          0     0     0 OS2           0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERSEN  

    0     0     0     0     0 POEL          0     0     0 ERE           0     0     0 AS2       * (C)2022w Data Technology Deerlijk  * Inzet :          

    0     0     0 HEEFT                     0     0     0 PVA           0     0     0 RAKEND    *  10 Deelnemers  * KLACHTEN TOT :

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  1  123802 BE2041518-22 14.04010 1316.8091      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           1

  2 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  1  122617 BE2040779-22 14.05080 1288.8963      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           2

  3 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  3       2 BE2040780-22 14.05140 1287.5429      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           3

  4 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  5  122348 BE2040110-22 14.05500 1276.6748      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           4

  5 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  6       2 BE2040005-22 14.06180 1270.4881      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           5

  6 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  3  123141 BE2042931-22 14.06578 1269.9749      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           6

  7 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  3       3 BE2040051-22 14.07060 1260.0206      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           7

  8 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  6       2 BE2042927-22 14.08218 1251.8994      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           8

  9 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  6  121819 BE2041672-22 14.07510 1244.9566      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -           9

 10 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  4       3 BE2040765-22 14.09040 1237.7221      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          10

 11 STOFFELEN DOMINIQUE  ZICHEM       1  8  1  125449 BE2042884-22 14.11371 1234.5115      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          11

 12 SCHUYTEN ROGER       MOLENSTEDE   1  5  1  124121 BE2042881-22 14.10460 1231.7665      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          12

 13 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  1       4 BE2040018-22 14.09230 1231.0716      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          13

 14 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  7       5 BE2040031-22 14.09270 1230.2464      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          14

 15 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  4       6 BE2040023-22 14.09300 1229.6281      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          15

 16 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  7       3 BE2042923-22 14.10188 1227.5636      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          16

 17 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 16  8  118001 BE2102006-22 14.06200 1224.9239      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          17

 18 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 16  7       2 BE2102018-22 14.06240 1224.0768      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          18

 19 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 22       2 BE2041593-22 14.11260 1220.5258      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          19

 20 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  2  122935 BE2043001-22 14.10440 1220.4004      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          20

 21 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 16 12       3 BE2102038-22 14.08250 1198.9941      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          21

 22 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 16 14       4 BE2102004-22 14.08290 1198.1824      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          22

 23 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  6       2 BE2042990-22 14.13000 1193.5437      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          23

 24 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  1       3 BE2042983-22 14.13030 1192.9646      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          24

 25 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  5       4 BE2042981-22 14.13180 1190.0774      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          25

 26 WILLEMS MARCEL       MOLENSTEDE   1  6  4  123442 BE2040954-22 14.13460 1189.6113      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          26

 27 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  3       5 BE2042997-22 14.13220 1189.3099      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          27

 28 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 17       3 BE2041570-22 14.14410 1182.6333      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          28

 28 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 20       4 BE2041594-22 14.14410 1182.6333      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          28

 30 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 15       5 BE2041602-22 14.14440 1182.0687      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          30

 31 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  7       6 BE2041510-22 14.15100 1177.1981      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          31

 32 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  5       4 BE2040755-22 14.14100 1177.1232      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          32

 33 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  2       5 BE2040778-22 14.14130 1176.5585      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          33

 34 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 19       7 BE2041524-22 14.16240 1163.5526      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          34

 35 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 16 10       5 BE2102029-22 14.11320 1162.1898      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          35

 36 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  8       4 BE2043247-22 14.16028 1161.1963      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          36

 37 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  2       8 BE2041580-22 14.17210 1153.2557      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          37



* Duivenbond Diest en omst * MOMIGNIES         11-09-22 * Los  : 12.30             S:0081 * 

* Diest                    * 98 Jongen                  * Basis: 120000            P:   2 * 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                 GEMEENTE    LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID   MIES   POEL   HEEF   KAMP    ERE    PVA    OS2    AS2   RAKE     LP   EUR   POT   BOE   KLK   KOR     TOT  PL

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 38 STRUYVEN GASTON      MOLENSTEDE   1  6  4       6 BE2043002-22 14.16480 1151.0768      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          38

 39 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  7       6 BE2040760-22 14.17120 1143.8153      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          39

 40 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10 10       7 BE2040775-22 14.17510 1136.9217      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          40

 41 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24  8       9 BE2041573-22 14.19350 1129.7521      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          41

 42 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  4       2 BE2088564-22 14.18280 1123.1008      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          42

 43 BONROY ALFONS        DIEST        1  6  2       3 BE2041692-22 14.20280 1102.7670      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          43

 44 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  6       8 BE2040787-22 14.21280 1100.0329      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          44

 45 EYLETTEN M&G         DIEST        1  7  2       7 BE2040137-22 14.23320 1077.6395      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          45

 46 STERCKX JOS          MOLENSTEDE   1 24 23      10 BE2041604-22 14.25090 1075.1368      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          46

 47 MEES FRANCOIS        MOLENSTEDE   1 10  1       5 BE2042939-22 14.24558 1071.4435      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          47

 48 SWINNEN ROGER        Assent       1 16 13       6 BE2102007-22 14.21160 1060.5243      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          48

 49 SYMENS FRANCOIS      MOLENSTEDE   1 10  8       9 BE2040761-22 14.28300 1034.7426      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -          49

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


